

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (R.S. DIVISION) MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. (MAHATRANSCO)** Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent (s)

IA No. 149492/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Prashant Dahat, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Shreyas Gacche, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 29 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent Nos.32, 33, 35 and 36, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to respondent No.31, to file counter affidavit.

Petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to effect service on respondent Nos.30 and 34, though last chance was granted.

However, as requested, a weeks' time as a final opportunity is granted to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 3.7.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG