

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24477/2019

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (R.S. DIVISION) MAHARASHTRA STATE
ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.(MAHATRANSCO) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLAKAR NARAYAN BARMATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.30 and 32 to 36, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.1 to 29 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.31 has failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar