

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 24477/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018 in WP No. 4012/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (R.S. DIVISION) MAHARASHTRA STATE
ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. (MAHATRANSCO) PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KAMLAKAR NARAYAN BARMATE & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 149491/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 149492/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.
Ms. Rachana S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.M.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the matter could not be settled before the Lok Adalat. As a result, the same has to be heard on merits.
2. List in due course.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS